
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1383 of 8 July 2019 amending and 
correcting Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 as regards safety management systems in continuing 
airworthiness management organisations and alleviations for general aviation aircraft concerning 

maintenance and continuing airworthiness management 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 228 of 4 September 2019) 

On page 32, in Annex I, point (59), in the amendment to point (b) of Appendix VIII to Annex I to Regulation (EU) 
No 1321/2014:

for: ‘(59) in Appendix VIII, point (b)(9) is deleted.’,

read: ‘(59) in Appendix VIII, point (b) is amended as follows:

(i) point (b)(9) is deleted;

(ii) the third sentence is replaced by the following:

“The criteria 1 to 8 cannot be overridden by less restrictive instructions issued in 
accordance with ‘M.A.302(d) Maintenance Programme”.’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 17.11.2022 L 297/83  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/1383 of 8 July 2019 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 1321/2014 as regards safety management systems in continuing airworthiness management organisations and alleviations for general aviation aircraft concerning maintenance and continuing airworthiness management (Official Journal of the European Union L 228 of 4 September 2019) 

